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Examinee Group
@ Al program completers

(O Allenrolled candidates who have completed all nonclinical courses
Q Other enrolled candidates

Examination

CBEST: California Basic
Educational Skills Test

CSET: California Subject
Examinations for Teachers

RICA: Reading Instruction
Competence Assessment

California Commission on Teacl

Exam Name Exam Code
CBEST 098
Biology/Life Science Subtest Il 120
Earth/Planetary Science Subtest III 122
English Subtest | 105
English Subtest Il 106
English Subtest Il 107
English Subtest IV 108
French Subtest | 148
French Subtest Il 149
French Subtest Il 150
Health Science Subtest | 178
Health Science Subtest Il 179
Health Science Subtest IlI 180
Industrial And Tech Ed Subtest | 184
Industrial And Tech Ed Subtest Il 185
Mathematics Subtest | 211
Mathematics Subtest Il 212
Multiple Subjects Subtest | 101
Multiple Subjects Subtest Il 102
Multiple Subjects Subtest Il 103
Music Subtest | 136
Music Subtest Il 137
Music Subtest Il 138
Physical Education Subtest | 129
Physical Education Subtest Il 130
Physical Education Subtest Il 131
Physics Subtest IIl 123
Science Subtest | 118
Science Subtest Il 119
Social Science Subtest | 114
Social Science Subtest II 115
Social Science Subtest Il 116
RICA Video 092
RICA.1 081.1

Credentialing

74

P

42

41

40

Program Route
@ Traditional

O Alternative, IHE-based

Number of candidates taking tests

Number of candidates passing tests

74

4

42

41

40

Pass Rate %

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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