BRANDMAN UNIVERSITY

Private/Independent Institution

Commission on Teaching Credentialing National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE)

16355 Laguna Canyon Road Irvine, CA 92618

Examination Data (i)

Examinee Group

(a) All program completers

(b) All enrolled candidates who have completed all nonclinical courses

(c) Other enrolled candidates

Program Route

Traditional

Alternative, IHE-based

Examination	Exam Name	Exam Code	Number of candidates taking tests	Number of candidates passing tests	Pass Rate %
CBEST: California Basic Educational Skills Test	CBEST	098	74	74	100.0%
CSET: California Subject Examinations for Teachers	Biology/Life Science Subtest III	120	3		
	Earth/Planetary Science Subtest III	122	4		
	English Subtest I	105	6		
	English Subtest II	106	6		
	English Subtest III	107	6		
	English Subtest IV	108	6		
	French Subtest I	148	1		
	French Subtest II	149	1		
	French Subtest III	150	1		
	Health Science Subtest I	178	1		
	Health Science Subtest II	179	1		
	Health Science Subtest III	180	1		
	Industrial And Tech Ed Subtest I	184	1		
	Industrial And Tech Ed Subtest II	185	1		
	Mathematics Subtest I	211	1		
	Mathematics Subtest II	212	1		
	Multiple Subjects Subtest I	101	41	41	100.0%
	Multiple Subjects Subtest II	102	42	42	100.0%
	Multiple Subjects Subtest III	103	41	41	100.0%
	Music Subtest I	136	1		
	Music Subtest II	137	1		
	Music Subtest III	138	1		
	Physical Education Subtest I	129	1		
	Physical Education Subtest II	130	1		
	Physical Education Subtest III	131	1		
	Physics Subtest III	123	1		
	Science Subtest I	118	8		
	Science Subtest II	119	8		
	Social Science Subtest I	114	10	10	100.0%
	Social Science Subtest II	115	10	10	100.0%
	Social Science Subtest III	116	10	10	100.0%
RICA: Reading Instruction	RICA Video	092	1		
Competence Assessment	RICA.1	081.1	40	40	100.0%